
 

TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

LOCAL PROFESSIONALISM PANEL MEMBERS1 & DIRECTORY 
(As of January 2025) 

        Term 

 
Ita M. Neymotin, Esq., Regional Counsel, Representing Lee County, Chair July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2027 
2101 McGregor Blvd., Ste. 101, Fort Myers, FL 33901 

Phone: 239-208-6925 ● e-mail: ineymotin@rc2fl.com 

 

 

Amira D. Fox, Esq., State Attorney, Representing Lee County  July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2027 

P.O. Box 399, Fort Myers, FL 33902-0399 

Phone: 239-533-1101 ● e-mail: afox@sao20.org 

 

 

Kathleen A. Smith, Esq., Public Defender, Representing Lee County  July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2027 

P.O. Box 1980, Fort Myers, FL 33902-1980 

Phone: 239-533-2911 ● e-mail: kathleens@pd20.org 

 

 

Jason H. Korn, Esq., Representing Collier County  July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2027 

Dentons Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. 

9110 Strada Place, Ste. 6200, Naples, FL 34108-2396 

Phone: 239-390-1914 ● e-mail: jason.korn@dentons.com 

 

 

Thomas R. Gorman, III, Esq., Representing Collier County  July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2027 

Law Office of Donald Day 

3550 Tamiami Trail E, Naples, FL  34112-4905 

Phone: 239-529-6053 ● e-mail: tgorman@donalddaylaw.com 

 

 

Elias M. Mahshie, Esq., Representing Charlotte County  July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2027 

Mahshie & Decosta 

407 E. Marion Avenue, Suite 101, Punta Gorda, FL 33950 

Phone: 941-639-7627 ● e-mail: elias@md-lawfirm.com 

 

 

Evan Chaput, Esq., Representing Hendry/Glades Counties  July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2027 

Office of the State Attorney 

P.O. Box 399, Fort Myers, FL  33902-0399 

Phone: 863-612-4942 ● e-mail: echaput@sao20.org 

 

 

The Honorable Andrew Marcus, Circuit Judge, Representing the Judiciary  July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2027 

Lee County Justice Center 

1700 Monroe Street, Fort Myers, FL 33901 

 

 

The Honorable Kimberly Bocelli, Lee County Judge, Representing the Judiciary  July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2027 

Lee County Justice Center 

1700 Monroe Street, Fort Myers, FL 33901 

                                                           
1 See Local Administrative Order 2.20, In re: Standards of Professional Courtesy and Conduct and Establishment of Local Professionalism Panel. 
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